prior to Your pension effective date; 

And Meet the Requirements of either (d) or (e) 
(d) Have health and welfare coverage through the Employee Plan for at least thirty-six (36) 

of the sixty (60) months immediately preceding Your pension effective date, and have 
fifteen thousand (15,000) or more hours of Employer Contributions (which can include 
reciprocity contribution hours) contributed to the Trust preceding Your pension 
effective date; 

OR 
(e) Have twenty-five thousand (25,000) or more hours of Employer Contributions (which 

can include reciprocity contribution hours) contributed to the Trust preceding Your 
pension effective date  

I am ready to retire, what are my next steps? – It’s as Eas y as 1-2-3 

✓ Step 1 – Contact the Washington State Plumbing & Pipefitting Pension Plan by calling 1-